
Paul E. Russel l 
Associate General Counsel 

PPL 
Two North Ninth Slreet 

Allentown. PA 18101-1179 
Tel. 610.774.4254 Fax 610,774.6726 

perussell@pplweb.com 

0 ° -ppl 
FEDERAL EXPRESS 

November 18, 2013 

Rosemary Chiavetta, Secretary 
Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission 
Commonwealth Keystone Building 
400 North Street 
Harrisburg, PA 17120 

NOV 1 8 2013 

PA PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION 
SECRETARY'S BUREAU 

Re: PPL Electric Utilities Corporation 
Generation Supply Charge-1 Reconciliation Report 
for the Period May 1, 2013 through April 30, 2014 

Docket No, M-2013-2380705 

Dear Ms. Chiavetta: 

Enclosed for filing on behalf of PPL Electric Utilities Corporation ("PPL Electric") 
is PPL Electric's Generation Supply Charge-1 ("GSC-I") Reconciliation Report for the Period 
May 1, 2013 through April 30, 2014. This reconciliation report, which is being filed pursuant to 
the procedures setforth in PPL Electric's Tariff - Electric Pa. P.U.C. No. 201, reflects actual data 
through October 31, 2013. 

Pursuant to 52 Pa. Code § 1.11, the enclosed document is to be deemed filed on 
November 18, 2013, which is the date it was deposited with an overnight express delivery 
service as shown on the delivery receipt attached to the mailing envelope. 

In addition, please date and time-stamp the enclosed extra copy of this letter and 
return it to me in the envelope provided. 

If you have any questions regarding the enclosed filing, please call me or 
Bethany L. Johnson, PPL Electric's Manager-Regulatory Compliance at (610) 774-7011. 

Very truly yours, 

Paul E. Russell 

Enclosures 

cc: Mr. Dennis P. Hosier 
Ms. Lori Burger 
J. Edward Simms, Esquire 

Tanya J. McCloskey, Esquire 
Mr. John R. Evans 
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PPL ELECTRIC UTILITIES CORPORATION 
GENERATION SUPPLY CHARGE-1 ("GSC-I "J RECONCILIATION 

Report For The Period May 1. 2013 to Apri l 30. J014 
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PPL ELECTRIC UTILITIES CORPORATION 
RECONCIUATION OF GENERATION SUPPLY CHARGE-1 r G S C - l ' l REVENUES AND EXPENSES 
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PPL E L E C T R I C UTlUTtES CORPORATION 

RECOHCIUATIOH OF GEN ERA T I P S SUPPLY CHARGE-1 r C S C - l l REVENUES W O E X P E N S E S 
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PPt ELECTRIC UTILITIES COHPOWTlOll 
RECONCIUATKIW Of CEKERATIOH SUPP1.YCHARCE-1 r c a C - l l WtVEWJESAHO EXPENSES 
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PPL ELECTRIC UT1UTLES CORPORATION 
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PPL ELECTRIC UIIUTIES CORPORA DON 
RECOHCIUATTO* Of CEWERATIOH SUPP1Y CHARGE-t r-C5C-1-> REVENUES AKD EXPENSES 
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PPL ELECTRIC i m U T I E S CORPORATION 

RECOHCIUAT10N O F GENERATION SUPPLY CHARGE-1 r C S C - l l R E V E N U E S A N D EXPENSES 
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PPL ELECTRIC UTTUTtES C O R P O R A T I O N 

R E C O N O U A T T O N OF GENERATION SUPPLY C H A R O E - I r G S C - I T R E V E N U E S A N D EXPENSES 
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PPL EkECIWC imUTIES CORPORATION 

RECONCIUATION OF GENERATION SUPPLY CHARGE-1 rGSC-n REVENUES AND EXPENSES 
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PPL ELECTRIC UTILITIES CORPORATION 
INTEREST EXPENSE ON GENERATION SUPPLY CHARGE-1 ("GSC-I") 
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PPL ELECTRIC UHUTIES CORPORATION 

EFFECT ON THE OVER/I UN DER) COLLECTION BALANCE 

Report For Tho Period May 1. 2013 to Apr i l 30. 2014 
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A July 2013 3 (1.653.110) i *.583.023 3 (660.762) 5 2.071.110 3 3 120.922 3 8.993 I (164] 5 3 19,956 3 430 3 (23.305) 3 (1,001,771) 5 2.234.908 1 5 111,694 J J 45,102 

5 

R « l a n CY O w H U n O t r ) • 

SctiM'Jic 2. kn« 1 l . e o l u ™ i ( A ) , 

(BJ m o (C] 3 3(11.911.071) s 3(12.690.551) 3 3 SC.228 5 3 (8.012) 3 3 5,436 5 3 1,035 5 3 909.281 3 3 14.399 3 3 7 . U 0 

6 Au9^-S2013 3 11.630,507] 3 (8.95S.5S8) % (629.78*) S|11.**6.225) 5 I 171.150 3 16* i (8,012] 5 3 25.3W s 375 5 (22.09S) 3 (1,001.262) S 2.142.927 I 5 126,093 3 S 52312 

7 S m i i m o e t 2013 S Z 576.71* S (8,379. U** | 3 3.709.610 S (7.736,615) 3 3 171.150 3 7.210 3 (802] 3 3 25.392 3 359 3 (21,736) 3 (1.136.165) 3 1,001462 3 3 126.093 3 3 52.212 

6 O c a t x t 2013 3 2.108.062 S (1.271.7821 3 3.111.1*5 3 (1.625.170] % 3 171.150 3 802 3 5 3 25.392 5 277 5 (21.159] 3 (1.004.4621 3 3 5 126.093 3 3 52312 

9 

R K H M CY {><»rnUna»i) -

ScKstluie 2. fail 11, c s b m n t (D). 

( E l * n a ( F ) 3 3 S J S 3 5 3 3 

10 rJevcmtx i 2013 I S (1.271.782) 3 S (1625,170) 3 3 171.150 3 3 3 3 25 382 5 3 (21.159) 3 5 3 3 126.093 3 3 5 3 2 1 2 

11 D « c m H i 2 0 1 3 3 3 (».2 71.7821 3 S (1.625.170] 3 8 171,150 3 3 3 3 25.392 5 3 (21 , *59 ] 3 3 3 S 126,093 3 S 53.212 

12 J u u i c y 2011 3 3 1*371.782) I 3 (1.62S.170) 3 5 171.150 3 3 3 3 25.392 3 3 121.459] 3 3 3 5 126.093 3 3 52.212 

13 

R e d a i s CY O v t i ^ U m W O . 

Sc-wJ j le 2. fat* l l . e W u m f i t l G ) . 

( H ) a M (I I 3 S s J 3 3 5 i 5 

11 FaDmary 2011 S J (» 271.782] 3 S (1.625.170| 3 S 171.150 3 3 5 3 25.392 5 I (21.459) 3 s i 3 126,093 3 3 52312 

15 Maren 2011 3 3 (*.271.762) 3 3 (<.e25.170) 3 3 171.150 3 3 3 3 25.382 S 3 (21.159] 3 3 3 5 126.093 3 3 53.212 

16 Apn l2011 I 3 (1.271.782) 3 3 (1.625.170) 3 3 171.150 3 3 5 3 25.392 3 3 (21.459) 5 5 3 S 126.093 3 3 53.212 

1? Total S 2.783.<22 3 (* 271.7821 3 64S0.70O 3 (4.625.1701 3 37.0*6 3 571.150 3 24.169 3 5 1.179 5 25 392 3 2.156 5 121.459) 3 13.731.8281 3 3 5 126.093 J 3 5 3 3 1 2 

(1) From Sct-aflula 5. Column (EL fm Lla laipeCM monOiand rate jroup. 

(2) CalBrtaled 1.-1119 Lne I, Coturm (B). (D). (F). (HUJ). (L|, (N). (P)ot (R) W M ^(Re-m-yR^overy tor r * 

resB«3iva morsn m Cotofw* (A). (C). (El (G). (1L1K), (V). (O) or (O) respeajvely 

(3) The ovet(under) coHecton. aiduCing apptcaBle rnieiiiL al April 30.2012. B Ml 

fomon Sctwduie A UneB for tne rmmAve rate $touf>. of oia Fmal Ptocoseo 

June 2012 iruousfi AuguM 3012 Generation Supply Ctiarge filing dalea May 18 

2012.atDoclle!No M-2012-2305798 5 
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Residential • Fixed 

PPL ELECTRIC UTILITIES CORPORATION 
SUMMARY OF ALLOCATION OF GENERATION SUPPLY CHARGE • 1 REVENUES 

For the Period May 1.2013 to April 30.2014 

(A) (B) 

Gross Generation 
Generation Supply 
Charge Ravenu*t 

(D) 

Generation Supply 
Charge Revenues 

(E) 

Recouped Through 
E Factor 

(F) 

Month KWH Supply Charge Revenues (Excl. Gross Receipts Tax) (1) (Merchant Function Charqe) (2) .00686709 S/KWH (6) NetGSC 1 Revenue(4) 

May 2013 463.330,515 S 30,375.024 S 28,582.896 514.492 S 1.439.379 (3) S 26.629.027 

June 2013 491.738515 33.848,022 5 31.850.989 573.318 (519,188) (5) 31,796,859 

July 2013 625,827,299 45.820,313 S 43.116,915 776.104 (660.762) (5) 43.001,573 

August 2013 596.486.617 43,681.288 S 41.104,092 739.874 (629.784) (5) 40,994.002 

September 2013 540.200,610 40,694.147 s 38,293,192 689,277 3,709,610 (6) 33,894.305 

October 2013 453.094,760 35,645,303 s 33,542,230 603.760 3.111.445 (6) 29.827,025 

November 2013 s - (6) 0 

December 2013 s - (7) 0 

January 2014 s P) 0 

February 2014 s (7) 0 

March 2014 s - (S) 0 

Apri l 2014 
3.170,698,216 230,064,097 

s 
216.490.316 3.896,825 6.450.700 

(81 0 
206,142,791 

(1) Column (BJ times (1 - GRTl. 
(2) Residential MFC .018. Small Commercial and Industrial .0010 
(3) January 31.2013 over (under) collection, including applicable interest, divided by the Projeeied Tolal RetaS KWH Sales to Customers [or the March 2013 - May 2013 application penod filed February 19,2013. Docket No. M-2013-2349B12. 
(4) Column (C) less Column (D) less Column (E) tor the respedrae month. 
(5) Apnl30.2013 over (under) collection, indudino applicable interest, divided by trte Projected Total Retad KWH Sales to Customers lot the June 2013 - Augusl2013 appfecalion period, t ied Way 17.2013. Docket No. M-2012-2302811. 
(6) July 31.2013 over (under) coEecuon. induding applicable interest, divided by the Projected Total Retail KWH Sales to Customers (or the September 2013 - November 2013 application period, filed August 20.2013. Docket No. M-2012-2302811. 
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PPL ELECTRIC UTILITIES CORPORATION 
SUMMARY OF ALLOCATION OF GENERATION SUPPLY CHARGE • 1 REVENUES 

For tha Period May 1, 2013 to April 30. 2014 

RS Off-Peak 
(A ) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) 

Month KWH 
Gross Generation 

Supply Charge Revenue* 

Generation Supply 
Charge Revenues 

(Excl. Gross Receipts Tax) (1) 

Generation Supply 
Charge Revenues 

(Merchant Function Charge) 121 

Recouped Through 
E Factor 

.02920974 S/KWH (3) Net GSC - 1 Revenue 141 

May 2013 1.268.269 S 125.914 S 118.485 2.133 S 37.046 (3) S 79.306 

June 2013 1.321.401 131.054 S 123.322 2.220 - (3) 121.102 

July 2013 1,300,052 148.561 S 139,796 2.516 (3) 137,280 

August 2013 1.365.777 135.551 s 127.553 2.296 O) 125,257 

September 2013 1.224.272 121,351 s 114,191 2.055 - (3) " 2 . 1 3 6 

October 2013 1.076,213 106,637 s 100,345 1,806 - (3) 98,539 

November 2013 s - (3) 0 

December 2013 s - (3) 0 

January 2014 s • (3) 0 

February 2014 s 13) 0 

March 2014 s (3) 0 

Apr i l 20J4 s (3) 0 

7.755.964 S 769,068 s 723.692 S 13.026 S 37.046 S 673.620 

(1) Column (B) limes (1 - GRT). 
(2) Residemial MFC .018. Small Commercial and Industrial .0010 
(3) Represents the e-factor rate in effect when the TOU rate* were frozen in May 2011. 
(4) Column (C) less Column (D) less Column (E) for the respective month. 
(5) Apnl30.2013 over (under) coEectjon, including appEcabte interest, divided by the Projected Total Retail KWH Sales to Customers for the June 2013- August 2013 ap(*cation period, filed May 17.2013. Docket No. M-2012-2302811. 
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RS On-Peak 

PPL ELECTRIC UTILITIES CORPORATION 
SUMMARY OF ALLOCATION OF GENERATION SUPPLY CHARGE -1 REVENUES 

For the Period May 1. 2013 to April 30.2014 

(A) (B) 

Gross Generation 

(C) 

Generation Supply 
Charge Revenues 

(D) 

Generation Supply 
Charge Revenues 

IE) 

Recouped Through 
E Factor 

(F) 

Month KWH Supply Charge Revenues (Excl. Grass Receipts Tax) (1) (Merchant Function Charge) (2) .02986117 S/KWH (3) Net GSC • 1 Revenue (4) 

May 2013 86,837 S 10.117 S 9.520 171 S 2.593 (3) S 6.756 

June 2013 147.572 17.193 s 16,179 291 4.407 (3) 11,481 

July 2013 301.144 35.086 s 33.016 594 8,993 (3) 23.429 

August 2013 288.121 33,569 s 31,588 569 164 13) 30,855 

September 2013 241.439 28.130 s 26.470 476 7.210 <3) 18.784 

October 2013 149,346 17.400 s 16.373 295 802 (3) 15,276 

November 2013 s - - (3) 0 

December 2013 s • (3) 0 

January 2014 s 13) 0 

February 2014 s (3) 0 

March 2014 s (3) 0 

Apr i l 2014 
1.214.459 S 141.495 

s 
s 133.146 S 2.396 s 24.169 

13) 
S 

0 
106.581 

(1) Column |B) times (1 - GRT). 
(2) Residential MFC .018. SmaS Commercial and Industrial .0010 
(3) Represents the e-factor rate in effect vwtien tne TOU rates were frozen in May 2011. 
(4) Column (C) less Column (D) less Column (E) for the respective month. 
(5) April 30.2013 over (under) coilection. including applicable interest, divided by Ihe Projected Total Reiad KWH Sales to Customers for the June 2013-August 2013 applica'jon penod, filed May 17, 2013. Docket No. M-2012-2302811. 
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PPL ELECTRIC UTILITIES CORPORATION 
SUMMARY OF ALLOCATION OF GENERATION SUPPLY CHARGE -1 REVENUES 

For the Period May 1, 2013 to April 30. 2014 

RTS - Off Peak 
(AJ (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) 

Gross Generation 
Generation Supply Generation Supply Recouped Throuoh 

Month KWH 
Gross Generation Charge Revenues Charge Revenues E Facta r Month KWH Supply Charge Revenues (Excl. Gross Receipts Taxi (11 (Merchant Function Charqe) (2) 03560SJ5 VKWH 131 M a t r ^ C f _ -1 ( J t 

May 2013 102.356 S 10.162 S 9.562 172 s 1.179 (3) s 
— 

8,211 June 2013 95,622 9,513 S 8.952 161 (3) 8.791 
July 2013 96,330 9,804 s 9,226 166 - (3) 9.060 
August 2013 90,264 a.sse s 8.053 145 (3) 7,906 
September 2013 66,356 8,574 s 8.068 145 (3) 7.923 

October 2013 75.687 7.192 s 6,768 122 - (3) 6.646 
November 2013 s - (3) 0 
December 2013 s - (3) 0 

January 20 M s - (3) 0 
February 2014 s (3) 0 
March 2014 s - (3) 0 
April 2014 s 

(3) 549.017 S 53.803 s 50,629 S 911 s 1.179 
(3) 

s 
0 

48.539 

(1) Column (B) times (1 • GRT). 
(2) ResiOenUal MFC .018, SmaB Commercial and Industrial .0010 
(3) Represents the e-factor rate in effect wtien the TOU rates were frozen in May 2011. 
(4) Column (C) less Column (D) less Column (E) for the respective month. 

(5) April 30. 2013 over (under) oiCledion. induo^g applicable interest, dmded by the Prcjed^ Total Retail KWH Sales to Customers tor the June 2013-August 2013applicabon period, filed May 17. 2013. Docket No. M-2012.2302811. 
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RTS On-Peak 

PPL ELECTRIC UTILITIES CORPORATION 
SUMMARY OF ALLOCATION OF GENERATION SUPPLY CHARGE -1 REVENUES 

For the Period May 1.2013 to April 30.2014 

(A) 

Gross Generation 

(C) 

Generation Supply 
Charge Revenues 

(D) 

Generation Supply 
Charge Revenues 

(E) 

Recouped Through 
E Factor 

(F) 

Month KWH Supply Charge Revenues (Excl. Grass Receipts Tax) (1) (Merchant Function Charqe) (2) .021B2S7B S/KWH (3) Net GSC -1 Revenue (4) 

May 2013 16,276 S 1.896 S 1,784 32 S 355 (3) S 1.397 

June 2013 16.496 1.922 S 1,809 33 360 (3) 1.416 

July 2013 19.708 2.296 s 2,161 39 430 (3) 1.692 

August 2013 17,191 2,003 s 1.885 34 375 (3) 1.476 

September 2013 16.466 1.918 s 1.605 32 359 13) 1.414 

October 2013 12,699 1.480 s 1.393 25 277 (3) 1,091 

November 2013 s - - (3) 0 

December 2013 s - (3) 0 

January 2014 s (3) 0 

February 2014 s - - (3) 0 

March 2014 s - (3) 0 

Apr i l 2014 s - (3) 0 
98,836 11.515 10.837 195 2,156 

(1) Column (8) times (1 - GRT). 
(2) Residential MFC .018. Small Commercial and Industrial .0010 
(3) Represents the e-lactor iate in effect when the TOU rates wore frozen in May 2011. 
(4) Column (C) less Column (D) less Column (E) for the respective month. 
(5) April 30,2013 over (under) collection, including applicable interest divided by the Projected Total Retail KWH Sales to Customers for the June 2013 - August 2013 application period, filed May 17.2013, Docket No. M-2012-2302811. 
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PPL ELECTRIC UTILITIES CORPORATION 
SUMMARY OF ALLOCATION OF GENERATION SUPPLY CHARGE -1 REVENUES 

For the Period May 1, 2013 to April 30.2014 

(A) IB) (C) (D) (E) (F) 
Small C&l - Fixed 

Month KWH 
Gross Generation 

Supply Charge Revenue* 

Generation Supply 
Charge Revenues 

(Excl. Gross Receipts Tax) (1) 

Generation Supply 
Charge Revenues 

(Merchant Function Charqe) (2) 

Recouped Through 
E Factor 

(.00901437) S/KWH (6) Net GSC • • 1 Revenue (4) 

May 2013 117.682.398 S 11.237.634 S 10,574.614 10,575 S 1.332.443 (3) S 9,231,596 

June 2013 120,147.680 10,177,732 9,577.246 9,577 (918.311) (5) 10,485,980 

July 2013 131.067.243 9.121,406 8.583.243 8,583 (1.001.771) (5) 9,576.431 

August 2013 131.000.644 9,098,950 8,562,112 8,562 (1.001562) (5) 9.554.812 

September 2013 126.285.989 8,691,351 8,178,561 8.179 (1,138.485) (6) 9.308,847 

October 2013 118.927.969 8.090.338 7.613.008 7.613 (1.004.462) (6) 8.609.857 

November 2013 - - (6) 0 

December 2013 - P) 0 

January 2014 m 0 

February 2014 - (7) 0 

March 2014 (8) 0 

Apr i l 2014 (6) 0 
745.311.923 S 56.417.411 S 53.088.784 S 53.089 S (3.731.828) S 56,767.523 

(1) Column (B) limes (1 • GRT). 
(2) Residential MFC .018. Small Commercial and Industrial .0010 
(3) January 31. 2013 over (under) coBecbon. induding applicable interest, divided by the Projected Total Retad KWH Sales lo Customers for the March 2013 - May 2013 appticalion penod Bed February 19. 2013. Docket No. M-2013-2349812, 
(4) Column (C) less Column (D) less Column (E) tor the respective month. 
(5) Apnt30,2013 over (under) coDecbon. induding applicable interest, divided by the Projected Total Retail KWH Sales to Customers for the June 2013-August 2013 application period. fJed May 17.2013. Docket No. M-2012-2302B11. 
(6) July 31 . 2013 over (under) collection, including applicable interest, divided by the Projected Total RetaD KWH Sales to Customers for the September 2013 - November 2013 application penod. filed August 20. 2013. Docket No. M-2012'2302811. 
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PPL ELECTRIC UTILITIES CORPORATION 
SUMMARY OF ALLOCATION OF GENERATION SUPPLY CHARGE -1 REVENUES 

For the Period May 1, 2013 to April 30. 2014 

(A) (B) 
Small C&l TOU Off-Peak 

Gross G«n*ration 

(C) 

Gen* rati on Supply 
Charge Revenues 

(D) 

Generation Supply 
Charge Revenues 

(E) 

Recouped Through 
E Factor 

Month KWH Supply Change Revenues (Excl. Gross Receipts Tax) (1) (Merchant Function Charqe) (21 .03O4807S S/KWH (3) Net GSC -1 Revenue (4) 

May 2013 25.871 S 2,998 S 2,821 3 S (3) S 2.818 

June 2013 18.022 2.088 S 1.965 2 - 13) 1.963 

July 2013 21.444 2,4SS s 2.338 2 (3) 2,336 

August 2013 20.439 2.368 s 2,228 2 - (3) 2226 

September 2013 19.194 2,224 s 2.093 2 (3) 2.091 

October 2013 17.377 2,014 s 1.89S 2 13) 1,893 

November 2013 s - (3) 0 

December 2013 s - - (3) 0 

January 2014 s (3) 0 

February 2014 s - [3) 0 

March 2014 s (3) 0 

Apri l 2014 
122,347 S 14.177 

s 
s 13.340 S 13 s 

(3) 
S 

0 
13,327 

(1) Column (B) limes (1 - GRT) 
(2) Residential MFC .018. Smaa Commercial and Industrial .0010 
(3) Represents the e-factor rate in effect when the TOU rates were frozen in May 2011. 
(4) Column (C) less Column (D) less Column (E) for the respective month. 
(5) Apnl30.2013 over (under) collection, inctuflmg appl icable inierest. divided by the Projected Total Retail KWH Sales to Customers for the June 2013- August 2013 appbcation period, filed May 17, 2013. Docket No. M-2012-2302811. 
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PPL ELECTRIC UTILITIES CORPORATION 
SUMMARY OF ALLOCATION OF GENERATION SUPPLY CHARGE -1 REVENUES 

For the Period May 1, 2013 to April 30. 2014 

Small C&l TOU On-Peak 

Month 

(A) 

KWH 

(B) 

Gross Generation 
Supply Charge Revenues 

(C) 

Generation Supply 
Charge Revenue* 

(Excl. Gross Receipts Tax) (11 

(D) 

Generation Supply 
Charge Revenues 

(Merchant Function Charoel (21 
May 2013 19.609 S 3,018 S 2,840 3 

June 2013 17.206 2.648 s 2,492 3 
July 2013 19.779 3.044 s 2.864 3 
August 2013 19.832 3,052 s 2,872 3 

September 2013 18.401 2.832 s 2,665 3 
October 2013 13.661 2.102 j 1,978 2 
November 2013 s 
Dccemtwr 2013 s 
January 2014 s 
February 2014 5 

March 2014 t 
Apri l 2014 s 

108.488 s 16.696 s 15,711 S 17 

(E) 

Recouped Through 
E Factor 

.03814991 W W H (3) Net GSC - 1 Revenue |4) 

- (3) S 

- (3) 

• P) 

- (3) 

- (3) 

<3} 

<3> 

(3) 

(3) 

0) 

(3) 

(3) 

(1) Column (B) limes (1 - GRT). 

KtResidentialMFC .018. SmaB Commercial and Industrial .0010 
(3) Represents the e-factor rate in effect when the TOU rates were frozen in May 2011 
(4) Column (C) less Column (O) less Column (E) tor tne respective mcnSi 
(5, Apn. 30.2013 over (unde , coBect^n. ^ g app l ^b l e « d n ^ e d by 

2.837 

2.489 

2.861 

2,869 

2.662 

1,976 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

15,694 
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From: (610)774-4254 
Paul E Russell 
PPL Corporation 
2 N 9th Street 

Allentown, PA 18101 

Origin ID: ABEA FecG^ 

J13201306280326 

SHIP TO: (717) 772.7777 BILL SENDER 

ROSEMARY CHIAVETTA, SECRETARY 
PA Public Utility Commission 
400 NORTH ST 
COMMONWEALTH KEYSTONE BUILDING 
HARRISBURG, PA 17120 

Ship Date: 18NOV13 
ActWgt 1.0 LB 
CAD: 104308816/INET3430 

Detivery Address Bar Code 

Ref# 
Invoice # 
PO# 
Dept# 

PER 205 734268 002 

TRK* 7971 8260 7201 
I 0201 I 

EN MDTA 

TUE-19NOV10:30A 
PRIORITY OVERNIGHT 

17120 
PAUS 

MDT 

51AGI/D5E6/1WE 

After printing this label: 
1. Use the 'Print' button on this page to print your label to your laser or inkjet printer. 
2. Fold the printed page along the horizontal line. 
3. Place label in shipping pouch and affix it to your shipment so that the barcode portion of the label can be read and scanned. 

Warning: Use only the printed original label for shipping. Using a photocopy of this label for shipping purposes'is fraudulent and could 
result in additional billing charges, along with the cancellation of your FedEx account number. 
Use of this system constitutes your agreement to the service conditions in the current FedEx Service Guide, available on 
fedex.com.FedEx will not be responsible for any claim in excess of $100 per package, whether the result of loss, damage, delay, non­
delivery .misdelivery .or misinformation, unless you declare a higher value, pay an additional charge, document your actual loss and file a 
timely claim.Limitations found in the current FedEx Service Guide apply. Your right to recover from FedEx for any loss, including intrinsic 
value of the package, loss of sales, income interest, profit, attorney's fees, costs, and other forms of damage whether direct, 
incidental(consequential, or special is limited to the greater of $100 or the authorized declared value. Recovery cannot exceed actual 
documented loss.Maximum for items of extraordinary value is $1,000, e.g. jewelry, precious metals, negotiable instruments and other 
items listed in our ServiceGuide. Written claims must be filed within strict time limits, see current FedEx Service Guide. 

hUps://www.fcdex.com/shipping/html/en//PrintI Framc.htm] 1/18/2013 


